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TAFE NSW agrees to extend consultation period as CPSU 
NSW raises further issues with matching and staff placement   
On Tuesday 2 March CPSU NSW representative argued TAFE NSW needed to recognise that employees affected by 
both the Student Services Branch (SSB) and Facilities Management & Logistics (FM&L) are overworked and in many 
cases are not able to properly engage in the consultation process about their future employment. We argued we 
needed more consultation time to digest the proposed plan. 

We are pleased TAFE has now agreed to a further two weeks’ consultation. This will allow us to obtain feedback from 
our members, work through and address individual matters, concerns and questions, ensure members are supported, 
and submit our own feedback.  

It remains concerning to us that many matching and placement decisions appear inconsistent and difficult to 
understand, we have flagged dispute proceedings and will provide further updates to members as these 
developments unfold. 

The extension of the consultation period also gives us more time to continue to campaign against the devastating 
impact these TAFE cuts will have on the NSW economy, especially in rural and regional NSW and especially at a time 
when the Government should be investing in skills and supporting vulnerable jobs and communities. 

SAVE OUR TAFE – SAVE OUR COMMUNITIES 

Not a member of the CPSU NSW?  

Join the union HERE. 

Join the Rebuild Our TAFE campaign HERE.  

Contact the CPSU NSW 

Matthew Drake-Brockman Industrial Officer 
mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au   

Shane Jobberns Organiser 
sjobberns@psa.asn.au  

Delegates  

Southern Region 

Wollongong 
Regina Kimmich  
regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Brad Cowie  
brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Karline Lindsell  
karline.lindsell@tafensw.edu.au  

Leeton 
Nicholas Wright 
nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au    

Wagga Wagga 
Dave Prowse  
david.prowse1@tafensw.edu.au   

West Region 

Parkes 
Leanne Riley Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpublicserviceassociationofnsw.cmail19.com%2Ft%2Fj-l-qzxlt-tkihqjuc-f%2F&data=02%7C01%7Ctracey.doyle%40tafensw.edu.au%7C926b74e6478b4067944f08d7d6abd85a%7C1953722255d7458184fbc2da6e835c74%7C0%7C0%7C637213905864205039&sdata=I2raECtHytHTVwtRlulzKcUOz1mzw9AMgzsHFWrrbok%3D&reserved=0
http://www.ourtafe.org.au/
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Dubbo 
Suzie McMartin 
suzanne.mcmartin1@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Gosford 
Gale Iseppi Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 
Helen Crooks helen.crooks@tafensw.edu.au  

Tighes Hill 
Liz Garlick liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Hamilton 
Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Cessnock 
Walter Upson walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 
Brook Down brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

Port Macquarie 
Marc Fearby marc.fearby@tafensw.edu.au  

Wollongbar 
Paul Dennis paul.dennis6@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 
Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Jeff Bar-David  
Jeffrey.Barr-David2@tafensw.edu.au  

Janaka Biyanwila 
sumithra.biyanwila@tafensw.edu.au  

Frank Dunn  
frank.dunn@tafensw.edu.au  

St Leonards 
Joe Harris joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 
Patrick Kiss patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown  
Tracey Doyle TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au  

Thomas Bank Tom.Bank@tafensw.edu.au  

Richmond 
Dannii Sabharwal 
bhavna.sabharwal@tafensw.edu.au  

Blue Mountains 
Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield 
Isabella Ramirra 
isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Strathfield  
Scott O’Brien  scott.obrien26@tafensw.edu.au  
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